INDIVIDUAL YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS 2015 Steve Clark 34

Through 2022 regular season Ethan Finlay 34
2014  Steve Clark 34
GAMES PLAYED 2013  Dominic Oduro 34
YEAR PLAYER GP 2012 Eddie Gaven 34
2022 Darlington Nagbe 34 2011 Sebastian Miranda 34
Eloy Room 34 2010 William Hesmer 30
2021 Darlington Nagbe 33 2009 Eddie Gaven 27
2020 Jonathan Mensah 23 Gino Padula 27
2019 Pedro Santos 33 2008 Brian Carroll 30
2018 Gyasi Zardes 33 2007 Marcos Gonzalez 27
2017 Ola Kamara 34 Danny O’Rourke 27
Justin Meram 34 2006 Eddie Gaven 30
Zack Steffen 34 2005 Simon Elliott 32
Wil Trapp 34 2004 Jon Busch 29
2016 Ethan Finlay 34 2003 Mike Clark 29
Michael Parkhurst 34 2002 Brian Dunseth 26
2015 Steve Clark 34 Brian Maisonneuve 26
Ethan Finlay 34 2001 4 players tied with 25
2014  Steve Clark 34 2000 John Wilmar Perez 30
2013 Dominic Oduro 34 1999 Mark Dougherty 31
2012 Eddie Gaven 34 1998 Mike Clark 30
2011 Sebastian Miranda 34 1997 Robert Warzycha 31
2010 William Hesmer 30 1996 Brian McBride 28
2009 Eddie Gaven 30 Janusz Michallik 28
2008 Brian Carroll 30
2007 Eddie Gaven 27 MINUTES PLAYED
Marcos Gonzalez 27 YEAR PLAYER MIN
Danny O’Rourke 27 2022 Eloy Room 3060
2006 Eddie Gaven 30 2021 Darlington Nagbe 2910
2005 Simon Elliott 32 2020 Jonathan Mensah 2070
2004  Jeff Cunningham 30 2019 Pedro Santos 2763
2003 Mike Clark 29 2018 Gyasi Zardes 2948
2002  Jeff Cunningham 27 2017  Zack Steffen 3060
Brian Dunseth 27 2016 Michael Parkhurst 3036
2001 5 players tied 25 2015 Steve Clark 3060
2000 John Wilmar Perez 30 2014  Steve Clark 3060
Robert Warzycha 30 2013 Dominic Oduro 2854
Dante Washington 30 2012 Eddie Gaven 2990
1999 Mark Dougherty 31 2011 Sebastian Miranda 3044
Mike Lapper 31 2010 William Hesmer 2700
1998 Mike Clark 30 2009 Eddie Gaven 2420
1997 Brian Maisonneuve 32 2008 Brian Catrroll 2692
1996 Janusz Michallik 31 2007 Danny O’Rourke 2426
2006 Eddie Gaven 2560
GAMES STARTED 2005 Simon Elliott 2880
YEAR PLAYER GS 2004 Jon Busch 2610
2022 Darlington Nagbe 34 2003 Mike Clark 2673
Eloy Room 34 2002 Brian Dunseth 2436
2021 Darlington Nagbe 33 2001 Tom Presthus 2309
2020 Jonathan Mensah 23 2000 Robert Warzycha 2646
2019 Pedro Santos 30 1999 Mark Dougherty 2745
2018 Gyasi Zardes 33 1998 Mike Clark 2571
2017 Zack Steffen 34 1997 Brian Maisonneuve 2734
Wil Trapp 34 1996 Janusz Michallik 2490

2016 Michael Parkhurst 34



GAMES PLAYED IN GOAL

YEAR PLAYER

2022 Eloy Room

2021 Eloy Room

2020 Eloy Room

2019 Zack Steffen
2018 Zack Steffen
2017 Zack Steffen
2016 Steve Clark
2015 Steve Clark
2014 Steve Clark
2013 Andy Gruenebaum
2012 Andy Gruenebaum
2011 William Hesmer
2010 William Hesmer
2009  William Hesmer
2008 William Hesmer
2007  William Hesmer
2006 Bill Gaudette
2005 Jonny Walker
2004 Jon Busch

2003 Jon Busch

2002 Tom Presthus
2001 Tom Presthus
2000 Mark Dougherty
1999 Mark Dougherty
1998 Juergen Sommer
1997 Brad Friedel
1996 Bo Oshoniyi
GAMES STARTED IN GOAL
YEAR PLAYER

2022 Eloy Room

2021 Eloy Room

2020 Eloy Room

2019 Zack Steffen
2018 Zack Steffen
2017 Zack Steffen
2016 Steve Clark
2015 Steve Clark
2014 Steve Clark
2013 Andy Gruenebaum
2012 Andy Gruenebaum
2011 William Hesmer
2010 William Hesmer
2009 William Hesmer
2008 William Hesmer
2007  William Hesmer
2006 Bill Gaudette
2005 Jonny Walker
2004 Jon Busch

2003 Jon Busch

2002 Tom Presthus
2001 Tom Presthus
2000 Mark Dougherty
1999 Mark Dougherty

GP
34
30
17
13
29
34
32
34
34
21
33
32
30
19
29
20
11
16
29
24
15
25
25
31
21
29
13

GS
34
30
17
13
29
34
32
34
34
21
33
32
30
19
29
20
11
16
29
24
15
25
25
31

1998
1997
1996

MINUTES PLAYED IN GOAL

Juergen Sommer
Brad Friedel
Bo Oshoniyi

YEAR PLAYER

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

Eloy Room

Eloy Room

Eloy Room

Zack Steffen
Zack Steffen
Zack Steffen
Steve Clark
Steve Clark
Steve Clark
Andy Gruenebaum
Andy Gruenebaum
William Hesmer
William Hesmer
William Hesmer
William Hesmer
William Hesmer
Bill Gaudette
Jonny Walker
Jon Busch

Jon Busch

Tom Presthus
Tom Presthus
Mark Dougherty
Mark Dougherty
Juergen Sommer
Brad Friedel

Bo Oshoniyi

GAME-WINNING GOALS
YEAR PLAYER

2022

2021

2020
2019

2018
2017
2016

2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

2009

Derrick Etienne Jr.
Cucho Hernandez
Gyasi Zardes
Lucas Zelarayan
Pedro Santos
Pedro Santos
Gyasi Zardes
Gyasi Zardes
Justin Meram
Ethan Finlay

Ola Kamara

Kei Kamara

Ethan Finlay
Dominic Oduro

5 players tied with
Andres Mendoza
G. Barros Schelotto
Emilio Renteria

G. Barros Schelotto
Eddie Gaven

21
29
13

MIN

3060
2700
1511
1170
2610
3060
2880
3060
3060
1890
2920
2880
2695
1710
2610
1800
990

1440
2610
2194
1365
2309
2269
2745
1890
2609
1170

GP
33
16
21
32
22
33
28
33
34
34
25
32
29
34

29
29
19
24
30
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Chad Marshall 18 3 2002  Jeff Cunningham 27 3
2008 Brad Evans 26 3 Brian Maisonneuve 26 3
Chad Marshall 29 3 2001  John Wilmar Perez 25 5
Robbie Rogers 27 3 2000 Jeff Cunningham 29 3
2007 G. Barros Schelotto 22 3 Robert Warzycha 30 3
2006 Jason Garey 25 3 Brian West 28 3
2005 Edson Buddle 23 3 1999  Brian McBride 25 3
Cornell Glen 22 3 1998 Robert Warzycha 25 4
2004 Edson Buddle 24 5 1997 Robert Warzycha 31 3
2003 Brian McBride 24 4 1996 Robert Warzycha 20 3
2002  Jeff Cunningham 27 3
2001  Jeff Cunningham 22 5 PENALTY-KICK GOALS
2000 Dante Washington 30 5 YEAR PLAYER GP PKG
1999  Jeff Cunningham 28 4 2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29 1
1998 Stern John 27 6 2021 Pedro Santos 32 2
1997 Doctor Khumalo 18 2 2020 Pedro Santos 22 1
Brian McBride 13 2 2019 Gyasi Zardes 28 3
Robert Warzycha 31 2 2018 Federico Higuain 30 3
1996 Brian Maisonneuve 15 3 Gyasi Zardes 33 3
Brian McBride 28 3 2017 Federico Higuain 26 2
Ola Kamara 34 2
GAME-WINNING ASSISTS 2016 Ola Kamara 25 2
YEAR PLAYER GP GWA 2015 Federico Higuain 32 1
2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29 4 2014 Federico Higuain 29 5
2021 Darlington Nagbe 33 3 2013 Federico Higuain 29 6
2020 Pedro Santos 22 2 2012 Federico Higuain 13 1
Milton Valenzuela 19 2 Milovan Mirosevic 26 1
Artur 22 2 2011 Andres Mendoza 29 5
Luis Diaz 21 2 2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29 5
2019 Pedro Santos 33 4 2009 G. Barros Schelotto 24 3
2018 Harrison Afful 32 3 2008 G. Barros Schelotto 27 4
Pedro Santos 30 3 2007 G. Barros Schelotto 22 1
2017 Federico Higuain 26 5 Andy Herron 18 1
2016 Federico Higuain 20 2 2006 Sebastian Rozental 20 3
Justin Meram 32 2 2005 Simon Elliott 32 1
Mohammed Saeid 25 2 Cornell Glen 22 1
2015 Ethan Finlay 34 4 2004 Ross Paule 25 4
2014 Federico Higuain 29 2 2003 Brian McBride 24 2
Justin Meram 32 2 2002  Jeff Cunningham 27 1
Wil Trapp 28 2 Kyle Martino 22 1
Tony Tchani 33 2 Brian McBride 14 1
2013  Jairo Arrieta 26 3 2001 Jeff Cunningham 22 1
Federico Higuain 29 3 2000 Robert Warzycha 30 2
2012  Jairo Arrieta 18 3 1999  Jeff Cunningham 28 1
2011 Dilly Duka 22 2 1998 Brian McBride 24 2
Josh Gardner 22 2 1997 Brian McBride 13 2
2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29 3 1996 Brian McBride 28 3
Eddie Gaven 28 3
2009 Robbie Rogers 22 4 GOALS PER GAME
2008 G. Barros Schelotto 27 5 YEAR PLAYER GP GOALS AVG
2007 7 players tied with 1 2022 Cucho Hernandez16 9 0.62
2006 6 players tied with 1 2021 Miguel Berry 18 8 0.86
2005 Simon Elliott 32 3 2020 GyasiZardes 22 12 0.63
Kyle Martino 27 3 2019 GyasiZardes 28 13 0.47
2004  Simon Elliott 27 5 2018 GyasiZardes 33 19 0.58
2003 7 players tied with 1 2017 OlaKamara 34 18 0.53



2016
2015
2014

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

Ola Kamara 25
Kei Kamara 32
Ethan Finlay 29
Federico Higuain 29
Dominic Oduro 34
Jairo Arrieta 18
Andres Mendoza 29
G. Barros Schelotto 29
G. Barros Schelotto 24
Alejandro Moreno 27
Alejandro Moreno 25
Joseph Ngwenya 20
Edson Buddle 23
Edson Buddle 24
Brian McBride 24
Jeff Cunningham 27
Jeff Cunningham 22
Dante Washington 30
Stern John 28
Stern John 27
Brian McBride 13
Brian McBride 28

Minimum: 5 goals

ASSISTS PER GAME

YEAR
2022
2021

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

PLAYER GP
Lucas Zelarayan 29
Derrick Etienne Jr. 29
Lucas Zelarayan 32
Pedro Santos 22
Federico Higuain 14
Federico Higuain 30
Federico Higuain 26
Justin Meram 33
Ethan Finlay 34
Waylon Francis 24
Federico Higuain 29
Federico Higuain 13
Robbie Rogers 27
G. Barros Schelotto 29
Robbie Rogers 22
G. Barros Schelotto 27
G. Barros Schelotto 22
Simon Elliott 32
Simon Elliott 27
Jeff Cunningham 21
Brian McBride 14
John Wilmar Perez 25
Robert Warzycha 30
Robert Warzycha 28
Andy Williams 13
Brian McBride 13
Robert Warzycha 20

Minimum: 5 assists

ASTS

0.64
0.69
0.38
0.38
0.38
0.5

0.45
0.31
0.5

0.33
0.28
0.25
0.39
0.46
0.5

0.59
0.45
0.5

0.64
0.96
0.46
0.61

AVG
0.47
0.24
0.24
0.39
0.40
0.34
0.54
0.39
0.38
0.25
0.31
0.63
0.26
0.28
0.23
0.7

0.5

0.34
0.37
0.33
0.36
0.6

0.43
0.43
0.92
0.46
0.55

WINS
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022 Eloy Room 34
2021 Eloy Room 30
2020 Eloy Room 17
2019 Eloy Room 13
Zack Steffen 12
2018 Zack Steffen 29
2017 Zack Steffen 34
2016 Steve Clark 32
2015 Steve Clark 34
2014 Steve Clark 34
2013 Matt Lampson 13
2012  Andy Gruenebaum 33
2011 William Hesmer 32
2010 William Hesmer 30
2009 William Hesmer 19
2008 William Hesmer 29
2007  William Hesmer 20
2006 Jon Busch 8
Bill Gaudette 11
2005 Jonny Walker 16
2004 Jon Busch 29
2003 Jon Busch 24
2002 Jon Busch 14
2001 Tom Presthus 25
2000 Mark Dougherty 25
1999 Mark Dougherty 31
1998  Juergen Sommer 21
1997 Brad Friedel 29
1996 Brad Friedel 9
LOSSES
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022 Eloy Room 34
2021 Eloy Room 30
2020 Eloy Room 17
Andrew Tarbell 7
2019 Zack Steffen 13
2018 Zack Steffen 29
2017 Zack Steffen 34
2016 Steve Clark 32
2015 Steve Clark 34
2014  Steve Clark 34
2013  Andy Gruenebaum 21
2012  Andy Gruenebaum 33
2011 William Hesmer 32
2010 William Hesmer 30
2009 William Hesmer 19
2008 William Hesmer 29
2007  William Hesmer 20
2006 Bill Gaudette 11
Noah Palmer 10
2005 Jonny Walker 16
2004 Jon Busch 29

2003

Jon Busch 24

WON

LOST

12

10
12
12
11
10
11
12
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2002 Tom Presthus 15
2001 Tom Presthus 25
2000 Mark Dougherty 25
1999 Mark Dougherty 31
1998  Juergen Sommer 21
1997 Brad Friedel 29
1996 Bo Oshoniyi 13
SAVES

YEAR PLAYER GP
2022 Eloy Room 34
2021 Eloy Room 30
2020 Eloy Room 17
2019 Zack Steffen 13
2018 Zack Steffen 29
2017 Zack Steffen 34
2016 Steve Clark 32
2015 Steve Clark 34
2014 Steve Clark 34
2013  Andy Gruenebaum 21
2012  Andy Gruenebaum 33
2011 William Hesmer 32
2010 William Hesmer 30
2009 William Hesmer 19
2008  William Hesmer 29
2007  William Hesmer 20
2006 Bill Gaudette 11
2005 Jonny Walker 16
2004 Jon Busch 29
2003 Jon Busch 24
2002 Tom Presthus 15
2001 Tom Presthus 25
2000 Mark Dougherty 25
1999 Mark Dougherty 31
1998  Juergen Sommer 21
1997 Brad Friedel 29
1996 Bo Oshoniyi 13
SHUTOUTS

YEAR PLAYER GP
2022 Eloy Room 34
2021 Eloy Room 30
2020 Eloy Room 17
2019 Zack Steffen 13
2018 Zack Steffen 29
2017 Zack Steffen 34
2016 Steve Clark 32
2015 Steve Clark 34
2014 Steve Clark 34
2013 Matt Lampson 13
2012  Andy Gruenebaum 33
2011 William Hesmer 32
2010 William Hesmer 30
2009 William Hesmer 19
2008  William Hesmer 29
2007  William Hesmer 20

12
12
10
15
10

SVS
105
83
41
39
66
98
112
114
111
71
124
92
84
68
97
71
45
66
132
104
73
136
111
106
106
131
64
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2006 Jon Busch 8
Bill Gaudette 11
2005 Jonny Walker 16
2004 Jon Busch 29
2003 Jon Busch 24
2002 Jon Busch 14
2001 Tom Presthus 25
2000 Mark Dougherty 25
1999 Mark Dougherty 31
1998  Juergen Sommer 21
1997 Brad Friedel 29
1996 Brad Friedel 9
GOALS
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29
2021 Lucas Zelarayan 32
2020 GyasiZardes 21
2019 Gyasi Zardes 28
2018 Gyasi Zardes 33
2017 Ola Kamara 34
2016 Ola Kamara 25
2015 Kei Kamara 32
2014 Ethan Finlay 29
Federico Higuain 29
2013 Dominic Oduro 34
2012  Jairo Arrieta 18
Eddie Gaven 34
2011 Andres Mendoza 29
2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29
2009 G. Barros Schelotto 24
2008 Alejandro Moreno 27
2007  Alejandro Moreno 25
2006 Jason Garey 25
Joseph Ngwenya 20
2005 Edson Buddle 23
2004 Edson Buddle 24
2003 Brian McBride 24
2002  Jeff Cunningham 27
2001  Jeff Cunningham 22
2000 Dante Washington 30
1999 Stern John 28
1998 Stern John 27
1997 Pete Marino 28
1996 Brian McBride 28
ASSISTS
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29
2021 Lucas Zelarayan 32
2020 Pedro Santos 22
2019 Pedro Santos 33
2018 Federico Higuain 30
2017  Federico Higuain 26
2016  Justin Meram 33
2015 EthanFinlay 34
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2014

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

SHOTS
YEAR
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

SHOTS
YEAR
2022
2021

Ethan Finlay 29
Federico Higuain 29
Federico Higuain 29
Federico Higuain 13
Robbie Rogers 27
G. Barros Schelotto 29
Emmanuel Ekpo 28
G. Barros Schelotto 27
G. Barros Schelotto 22
Eddie Gaven 30
Simon Elliott 32
Simon Elliott 27
Jeff Cunningham 21
Ross Paule 25
Brian West 24
John Wilmar Perez 25
Robert Warzycha 30
Robert Warzycha 28
Andy Williams 13
Robert Warzycha 31
Robert Warzycha 20

PLAYER GP
Cucho Hernandez 16
Lucas Zelarayan 32
Pedro Santos 22
Pedro Santos 33
Gyasi Zardes 33
Ola Kamara 34
Ola Kamara 25
Kei Kamara 32
Federico Higuain 29
Dominic Oduro 34
Eddie Gaven 34
Andres Mendoza 29
G. Barros Schelotto 29
G. Barros Schelotto 24
Robbie Rogers 27
Eddie Gaven 27
Eddie Gaven 30
Edson Buddle 23
Edson Buddle 24
Brian McBride 24
Jeff Cunningham 27
Jeff Cunningham 22
Dante Washington 30
Stern John 28
Stern John 27
Robert Warzycha 31
Brian McBride 28

ON GOAL

PLAYER GP
Lucas Zelarayan 29
Lucas Zelarayan 32

SHOTS
88
90
44
75
88
89
80
135
73
92
55
74
62
53
70
59
57
70
65
68
78
72
80
104
116
92
79

SOG
33
33

2020 Pedro Santos 22
2019 GyasiZardes 28
2018 GyasiZardes 33
2017 Ola Kamara 34
2016 Ola Kamara 25
2015 Kei Kamara 32
2014  Federico Higuain 29
2013 Dominic Oduro 34
2012 Eddie Gaven 34
2011 Andres Mendoza 29
2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29
2009 G. Barros Schelotto 24
2008 Robbie Rogers 27
2007 Eddie Gaven 27
2006 Eddie Gaven 30
2005 Edson Buddle 23
2004 Edson Buddle 24
2003 Brian McBride 24
2002  Jeff Cunningham 27
2001  Jeff Cunningham 22
2000 Dante Washington 30
1999 Stern John 28
1998 Stern John 27
1997 Robert Warzycha 31
1996 Brian McBride 28
FOULS COMMITTED
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022 Aidan Morris 27
2021 Pedro Santos 32
2020 Artur 22
2019  Artur 30
2018  Artur 32
2017 Wil Trapp 34
2016 Wil Trapp 30
Tony Tchani 21
2015 Tony Tchani 32
2014 Tony Tchani 33
2013 Danny O’'Rourke 22
2012 Emilio Renteria 27
2011 Julius James 31
2010 Steven Lenhart 27
2009 Danny O’'Rourke 26
2008 Brian Carroll 30
2007  Alejandro Moreno 25
2006 Marcos Gonzalez 21
2005 Chris Wingert 27
2004 Edson Buddle 24
2003  Brian Maisonneuve 23
2002  Brian Maisonneuve 26
2001  Brian Maisonneuve 25
2000 Brian West 28
1999 Mike Clark 30
1998 Stern John 27
1997  Brian Maisonneuve 32
1996 Pete Marino 29

19
26
40
39
38
57
25
36
27
31
27
25
33
33
27
24
31
34
37
32
44
45
47
29
44

FC
41
44
43
48
47
37
34
34
73
56
45
31
53
38
37
35
50
44
50
47
55
57
57
44
53
55
52
41



FOULS SUFFERED 2006 Jose Retiz 22 7
YEAR PLAYER GP FS 2005 Chris Wingert 27 8
2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29 78 2004 5 players tied with 4
2021 Lucas Zelarayan 32 65 2003 Eric Denton 26 7
2020 Pedro Santos 22 a7 2002 Chad McCarty 18 8
2019 Pedro Santos 33 81 2001 Mike Clark 25 7
2018 Pedro Santos 30 83 2000 John DeBrito 20 7
2017  Justin Meram 34 44 1999 Mike Lapper 31 6
2016  Justin Meram 33 53 Robert Warzycha 28 6
2015 Kei Kamara 32 52 1998 Ricardo Iribarren 24 8
2014 Tony Tchani 33 46 1997 Mike Clark 31 4
2013 Dominic Oduro 34 67 1996 Robert Warzycha 20 6
2012 Eddie Gaven 34 61
2011 Eddie Gaven 26 65 EJECTIONS (RED CARDS)
2010 Eddie Gaven 28 54 YEAR PLAYER GP EJECT
2009 Eddie Gaven 30 45 2022  Luis Diaz 26 1
2008 Robbie Rogers 27 73 2021 Harrison Afful 26 1
2007  Alejandro Moreno 25 86 2020 None N/A N/A
2006 Eddie Gaven 30 62 2019 Harrison Afful 22
2005 Kyle Martino 27 77 2018 Federico Higuain 30
2004 Kyle Martino 29 84 Pedro Santos 30
2003 Kyle Martino 22 79 Eduardo Sosa 10
2002  Brian Maisonneuve 26 52 2017  Jonathan Mensah 26
2001  Jeff Cunningham 22 55 2016 5 players tied with
2000  Jeff Cunningham 29 66 2015 Federico Higuain 32
1999 Brian McBride 25 57 Michael Parkhurst 32
1998 Stern John 27 68 Mohammed Saeid 24

Brian McBride 24 68 2014 Bernardo Anor 27
1997 Robert Warzycha 31 71 Wil Trapp 28
1996 Adrian Paz 27 54 2013  Federico Higuain 29

Dominic Oduro 34

CAUTIONS (YELLOWS) 2012 Cole Grossman 10
YEAR PLAYER GP AUT Josh Williams 30

2022  Artur 24
Jonathan Mensah 30
2021  Jonathan Mensah 30
Pedro Santos 32
2020 Harrison Afful 21
Luis Diaz 21
2019 Pedro Santos 33
2018 Jonathan Mensah 27
2017  Jonathan Mensah 26
2016 Tony Tchani 21
2015 Federico Higuain 32
Kei Kamara 32
2014  Federico Higuain 29
2013 Federico Higuain 29
Jairo Arrieta 26
Danny O'Rourke 22
2012 Danny O’'Rourke 21
2011 Emmanuel Ekpo 32
2010 Adam Moffat 24
2009 Emmanuel Ekpo 28
Danny O'Rourke 26
2008 Frankie Hejduk 24
2007 Danny O'Rourke 27

2011 Emmanuel Ekpo 32
2010 Danny O'Rourke 17
2009 7 players tied with
2008 4 players tied with
2007  Marcos Gonzalez 27
Ezra Hendrickson 23
Danny O’'Rourke 27
2006  Joseph Ngwenya 20
2005 CornellGlen 22
Kyle Martino 27
Mario Rodriguez 19
2004 Robin Fraser 28
Frankie Hejduk 20
2003 Mike Clark 29
Diego Walsh 14
2002 Chad McCarty 18
2001 Tenywa Bonseu 24
2000 Miroslaw Rzepa 5
Robert Warzycha 30
1999 None N/A
1998 Mike Clark 30
Ricardo Iribarren 24
Mike Lapper 7
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1997 Ansil Elcock 26
Brad Friedel 29
Todd Yeagley 27
1996 Mike Clark 27
CORNER KICKS
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022  Lucas Zelarayan 29
2021  Lucas Zelarayan 32
2020 Pedro Santos 22
2019 Pedro Santos 33
2018 Federico Higuain 30
2017  Federico Higuain 26
2016 Federico Higuain 20
2015 Federico Higuain 32
2014  Federico Higuain 29
2013 Federico Higuain 29
2012 Federico Higuain 13
2011 Eddie Gaven 26
2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29
2009 G. Barros Schelotto 24
2008 G. Barros Schelotto 27
2007  G. Barros Schelotto 22
2006  sebastian Rozental 20
2005 Simon Elliott 32
2004 Simon Elliott 27
2003 Ross Paule 25
2002  John Wilmar Perez 20
2001  John Wilmar Perez 25
2000 Robert Warzycha 30
1999 Robert Warzycha 28
1998 Robert Warzycha 25
1997 Robert Warzycha 31
1996 Robert Warzycha 20
OFFSIDES
YEAR PLAYER GP
2022  Derrick Etienne Jr. 33
2021  Derrick Etienne Jr. 29
2020 GyasiZardes 21
2019 Gyasi Zardes 28
2018 Gyasi Zardes 33
2017 Ola Kamara 34
2016 Ola Kamara 25
2015 EthanFinlay 34
2014  Jairo Arrieta 23
2013 Dominic Oduro 34
2012 Jairo Arrieta 18
2011 Andres Mendoza 29
2010 G. Barros Schelotto 29
Steven Lenhart 27
2009 Alejandro Moreno 22
2008 Alejandro Moreno 27
2007  Alejandro Moreno 25
2006  Joseph Ngwenya 20

2005

Edson Buddle 23

N R

CK
122
132
52
89
100
93
77
142
134
123
38
55
127
97
126
73
44
66
87
86
43
60
126
105
61
97
83

OFF
26
16
17
19
20
38
35
26
20
25
41
33
25
25
23
25
31
27
18

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996

Cornell Glen 22
Jeff Cunningham 30
Jeff Cunningham 21
Jeff Cunningham 27
Jeff Cunningham 22
Jeff Cunningham 29
Stern John 28
Stern John 27
Pete Marino 28
Adrian Paz 27

18
27
26
40
19
22
37
39
30



